TOWN OF ALPINE NOTICE OF

RECREATION BOARD, TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING & TOWN COUNCIL WORK SESSION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, the Alpine **RECREATION BOARD** will hold a **REGUALR BOARD MEETING on Tuesday April 4, 2023, at 6:00 p.m.**;

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, the Alpine Town Council will hold a **SPECIAL TOWN COUNCIL MEETING on Tuesday April 4, 2023, at 6:45 p.m.**

THE PURPOSE OF THE SPECIAL MEETING IS:

The Second Reading of Ordinance 304 -ORDINANCE No. 2023-04 - AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE TOWN OF ALPINE OFFICIAL ZONING DISTRICT MAP TO CHANGE THE CURRENT ZONING DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS LOT 12 THE PALISADES HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION CURRENTLY ZONED COMMERCIAL TO MIXED RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL ZONING.

A copy of the proposed ordinances will be available in the Town Office as well as the website https://www.alpinewy.gov/ordinances-resolutions/. /s/ Monica L. Chenault, Clerk/Treasurer;

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, the Alpine Town Council will hold a **WORK SESSION on Tuesday April 4, 2023, at 7:00** p.m.

THE PURPOSE OF THE TOWN COUNCIL WORK SESSION IS:

A joint meeting with representative of the Lincoln County School District

All meetings will be held at the Alpine Town Hall located at 250 River Circle, Alpine, Wyoming.

Please Publish: Legal Section of the Star Valley Independent.

Publication Date: March 29, 2023

Bill To: TOWN OF ALPINE

PO BOX 3070 ALPINE, WY 83128

DATE POSTED: March 29, 2023 LOCATION: Newspaper

TRACKING # SVI - 2023-008

DATE POSTED: March 9, 2023

LOCATION: Website